
Clinic Instructors and Coaches 
 
This list is provided to help you find qualified instructors for the learning portion of 
your Junior Olympic Sailing Festival. These people have experience teaching at 
the highest-level advanced racing clinics. Some have been through US SAILING 
instructor training courses and some have not. This list is by no means complete. 
Use your local coaches, too.  
 
If an instructor cannot teach your clinic, ask them to recommend someone else. 
Good clinic instructors are in high demand for the summer; there are many 
opportunities for them to teach.  Make them an offer they can’t refuse!  Expect to 
make several phone calls before getting the instructor(s) you want. These people 
book up early - so start early. 
  
Ed Adams 
178 Vaucluse Ave., Middletown, RI 02842 
401/849-4915 R 
75464.3172@compuserve.com 
 
Nick Adamson & Carissa Harris-Adamson 
3631A Cabrillo St. 
San Francisco, CA 94121 
Jnadamson@yahoo.com 
 
Betsy Alison 
40 Elm St., Newport, RI 02840 
401/848-5146 R  
basailing@aol.com 
 
James Appel 
PO Box 6120, Annapolis, MD 21401 
appel@attglobal.net 
 
Jonathan Baker 
19 Colliston Rd. #8, Brighton, MA 02135 
617/734-4166 
jbaker_1@msn.com 
 
Geoff Becker 
23374 Black Oak Ct. 
California, MD 20619 
301/863-7611 R 
gdbecker@honors.smcm.edu 
 
Dalton Bergan 
2442 NW Market St. #737 
Seattle, WA 98107-4177 
Daltonbergan@earthlink.net  
 
Senet Bischoff 
347 E. 53rd St., Apt. 5B 
New York, NY 10022 
212/223-3843 R 
senet.bischoff@lw.com 

 
Tyler Bjorn (Byte & 29er specialist) 
65 Allan Point 
Dorval, QB CANADA H9S 2Z3 
514/363-5050 
tyler@ps2000.ca 
 
Gary Bodie 
88 Mohawk Rd., Hampton, VA 23669 
757/851-3992 B 
GaryBodie@aol.com 
 
Steve Bourdow 
415 San Benito Ave, Los Gatos, CA 95030 
sbourdow@hotmail.com 
 
Mitch Brindley 
20695 Creekside Dr., Smithfield, VA 23529 
757/357-6664 R   757/683-3887 B 
mbrindle@odu.edu 
 
Carl Buchan 
PO Box 374, Medina, WA 98039 
CBuchan2@aol.com 
 
Luther Carpenter 
3400 Arnault St, #110, Metairie, LA 70002 
Luth2000@aol.com 
 
Doug Clark 
178 Baldwin Ave., Locust Valley, NY 11560 
516/773-5397 B 
clarkd@usmma.edu 
 
Tom Coleman (Optimist specialist) 
c/o Larsen Marketing 
4737 Adams Rd., Chattanooga, TN 37343 
423/847-1643 R   423/875-6007 B 
Tom@iod95.com 
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Morgan Connor 
70 Revere St #7, Boston, MA 02114 
 
Whitney Connor 
12 Hancock St #2, Boston, MA 02114 
617/492-8852 R 
whitconnor@hotmail.com 
 
Rob Dean 
8326 Capps Ave., Northridge, CA 91324 
rvdsail@aol.com 
 
Brad Dellenbaugh 
6011 Grove Dr., Alexandria, VA 22307 
410/293-5608 B 
dellen@usna.edu 
 
Courtenay Dey 
28 Ayers Rd., Westerly, RI 02891 
401/322-7190 
CBeckerDey@aol.com 
 
Rick Dominique 
283 - 34th St., Lindhurst, NY 11757 
631/957-8975 R 
dominiquer@usmma.edu 
 
Brian Doyle 
Dartmouth University, 3083 Alumni Gym 
Hanover, NH 03755 
603/646-3215 B 
Brian.Courtland.Doyle@dartmouth.edu 
 
Richard Feeny 
1412 SE 12th St, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 
954/524-2223 B 
Richard_Feeny@hotmail.com 
 
Christin Feldman 
703 Westchester Rd, Grosse Pointe, MI 
48230 
cfsails@cs.com 
 
Meg Gaillard 
7 Felucca Ave., Jamestown, RI 02835 
401/423-1753 
mgaillard@aol.com 
 
Margaret Gill 
55 Silver Hill Rd., Weston, MA 02193 
 
Louise Van Voorhis Gleason 
7510 SW 58th Ave., Miami, FL 33143 
305/667-1726 R 
LouiseVV@aol.com 
 
 
 

Kaya Haig 
1379C Bellena Blvd., Alameda, CA 94501 
kayahaig@hotmail.com 
 
Nancy Haberland 
412 Duvall Ln., Annapolis, MD 21403 
410/280-2970 R 
haberlan@usna.edu 
 
Kevin Hall 
Sorrento Hotel, 900 Madison St. 
Seattle, WA 98122 
Kevin.Hall@oneworldchallenge.net 
 
Bill Hardesty 
4821 Refugio Ave., Carlsbad, CA 92008 
BHardesty@solatube.com 
 
Bill Healy 
64 S. Washington Ave., Niantic, CT 06357 
860/739-6614 R   860/444-8507 B 
bill@lk.northsails.com 
 
Pat Healy 
930 Melvin Rd., Annapolis, MD 21403 
pathealy@compuserve.com 
 

Andy Herlihy 
4 Faraday St, S. Dartmouth, MA 02748 
508/984-4709 
a_herlihy@hotmail.com 
 

Casey Hogan 
2124 E Balboa Blvd, Newport Beach, CA 
92661 
caseyannhogan@yahoo.com 
 

Stan Hyatt 
121 3rd Ave N, Apt. 108 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
 

Rob Hurd 
Tabor Academy 
66 Spring St., Marion, MA 02738 
508/748-2955 
rshurd@hotmail.com 
 
Scott Ikle 
4405 Clarks Point, Geneva, NY 14456 
ikle@hws.edu 
 
J.J. Isler 
6828 Country Club Dr. 
San Diego, CA 92037 
619/454-7490 R 
isler@compuserve.com 
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Mark Ivey 
17 Addison St., #4E, Larchmont, NY 10538 
markpivey@yahoo.com 
 
Allison Jolly 
1275 Seville Lane NE 
St. Petersburg, FL 33704 
abjolly@aol.com 
 
Ned Jones 
2401 Holly Ln., Newport Beach, CA 92663 
949/646-7750 B 
ned@teamvanguard.com 
 
Peter Katcha 
115 – 112th Ave. NE #122 
St. Petersburg, FL 33716 
PeterKatcha@hotmail.com 
 
Jay & Amy Kehoe 
2075 Oberlin, Palo Alto, CA 94306 
jkehoe@stanford.edu 
amy.gross@stanford.edu 
 
Tom Kinney 
10 Weathervane Hill, Westport, CT 06880 
203/221-0354 R   203/854-1616 B 
tk@shoresails.com 
 
Gary Knapp 
1540 Laurel Hollow Rd., Syosset, NY 11791 
516/367-4686 R   516/944-1268 B 
 
Anthony Kotoun 
18 Appleby St., Newport, RI 02840 
akotoun@hotmail.com 
 
Elizabeth Kratzig 
4045 Sheridan Ave #233 
Miami Beach, FL 33140 
305/753-5224 
ekratzig@aol.com 
 
Morgan Larson 
Box 364, Capitola, CA 95010 
408/529-0875 R 
MorganLar@aol.com 
 
Brian Ledbetter 
PO Box 541, Medina, WA 98039 
brianled@msn.com 
 
Anika Leerssen 
425 Fillmore St., San Francisco, CA 94117 
415/431-1963 R 
anileerssen@hotmail.com 

Ken Legler 
21 Baxter Terr., Medford, MA 02155 
781/391-8337 R 
kenneth.legler@tufts.edu 
 
Andy Lovell 
1100 Poydras St., New Orleans, LA 70448 
 
Jaime Mack 
1004 NW Holli Ln, White Salmon, WA 98672 
jmack@gorge.net 
 
Jamie Malm 
3 Giotto, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 
jmalm@worldnet.att.net 
 
Alice Manard 
99 Lupine St. #104 
San Francisco, CA 94118 
415/902-5076 
ammanard@aol.com 
 
Erin Maxwell 
117 E. 11th St., Apt. 1A,New York, NY 10003 
erin.Maxwell@alum.dartmouth.org 
 
Mark Mendelblatt 
1517 Brightwaters Blvd. 
St. Petersburg, FL 33704 
727/825-3491 R 
mmendelblatt@hough.com 
 
Bob Merrick 
101 Sea View Ave, Branford, CT 06405 
merricr@egr.uri.edu 
 
Jen Morgan 
717 NW 190th Ln., Shoreline, WA 98177 
jen.morgan@dartmouth.edu 
 
John & Danielle Myrdal 
44-145 Laha St., Apt. 6, Kaneohe, HI 96734 
myrdal@hawaii.rr.com 
 
Bern Noack 
42 Watson Rd., Belmont, MA 02478 
617/489-3987 R 
bcnoack@fas.harvard.edu 
 
Scott Norman 
7050 Sunset Dr S #1116 
S. Pasadena, FL 33707 
727/858-0341 mobile  
scottnorman@hotmail.com 
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Morgan Reeser 
1948 Coral Gardens Dr. 
Wilton Manor, FL 33306 
954/563-6717 R   954/420-0949 B 
 
Taylor Robinson 
156 Tiffany Ave., San Francisco, CA 94110  
mommatay99@hotmail.com 
 
Stan Schreyer 
40 Cranston Ave., Newport, RI 02840 
stan@teamvanguard.com 
 
Tracy Hayley Smith 
113 E. Manning St. #2 
Providence, RI 02906 
401/331-0636 R 
tsmith@ovid.com 
 
Brian Stanford 
14 Hovey Ln., Hanover, NH 03755 
Brian.Stanford@dartmouth.edu 
 
Scott Steele 
12 Emerson Ct., Severna Park, MD 21146 
410/647-1618 R 
 
Peter Strothman 
165 Church St. #4S, New York, NY 10007 
917/647-8103 R 
strothman@post.harvard.edu 
 
Hannah Swett 
1491 Lexington Ave., Apt. 5N  
New York, NY 10028 
212/772-7750 B  
hannahs@aol.com 
 
Nick Trotman 
32 Dorset St., Gloucester, MA 01930 
617/788-1574 
ngt2@yahoo.com 
 
Peter Wells 
2009 Seahorse Dr. 
Newport Beach, CA 92663 
pwellsy@aol.com 
 
Adam Werblow 
PO Box 56, St. Mary’s City, MD 20686 
301/862-0291 B 
alwerblow@osprey.smcm.edu 
 
 
 
 

Skip Whyte 
27 State St., Warren, RI 02809 
401/245-4474 R 
skipwhyte@ussailing.org 
 
Zane Yoder 
2410 Old Spanish Tr., Daphne, AL 36526 
zaney@ubs.com 
 
Andy Zinn  
3847 Chestnut Ave., Long Beach, CA 90807 
andyzinn@yahoo.com 
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